

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)..... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 2979

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2011 in CRL.R.C. No.
928/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

C. ANGULAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.PAPPATHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by counsel for the petitioner that the
petitioner had already deposited a sum of Rs. 1 lakh
before the High Court.

We direct the petitioner to further deposit a sum of Rs. 1
lakh within a week before the High Court.

List it on Friday, the 15th February, 2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|