

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1031/2014

C. ANGULAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.PAPPATHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 24/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice may be issued to the appellant to enable her to take appropriate steps for engaging counsel to argue in the matter.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER